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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 

 

 

GORDON * HOWARD ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Petitioner 

 

 

v. 

 

 

LUNAREYE, INC. 

Patent Owner 

 

______________________________________________________ 

 

INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,484,035  

CASE NO. IPR2014-01213  

______________________________________________________ 

 

Before MICHAEL W. KIM, GEORGIANNA W. BRADEN, and 

J. JOHN LEE, Administrative Patent Judges. 

 

 

 

NOTICE RE: 

PATENT OWNER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
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 Patent Owner Lunareye, Inc. ("Lunareye") filed the notice of appeal in Exhibit 

A, included herein, as stated therein.  

 Respectfully submitted this the 4th day of March, 2016. 

      

/s/Matthew S. Compton, Jr. 

Matthew S. Compton, Jr. 

Registration No. 68,411 

Christopher M. Faucett 

Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

PREBEG, FAUCETT & ABBOTT PLLC 

8441 Gulf Freeway, Suite 307 

Houston, TX 77017 

Phone:  832-742-9260 

Fax:  832-742-9261 

mcompton@pfalawfirm.com  

cfaucett@pfalawfirm.com 

 

Attorneys for Patent Owner LunarEye, 

Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned certifies that, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, 

service was made on March 4, 2016 on the PETITIONER’s counsel of record as 

follows: 

 

Manner of Service: Electronic Mail  

 

Documents served: NOTICE RE: Patent Owner’s Notice of Appeal & 

 Exhibit A thereto 

 

Persons Served: Rodney B. Carroll 

 rcarroll@dfw.conleyrose.com 

J. Robert Brown, Jr. 

rbrown@dfw.conleyrose.com 

Ryan D. Jenlink 

rjenlink@dfw.conleyrose.com 

CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 

5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 500 

Plano, Texas 75024 

 

Jerry C. Harris, Jr. 

jerry.harris@wickphillips.com 

Wick Phillips Gould & Martin, LLP 

3131 McKinney Avenue, Suite 100 

Dallas, TX 75204 

 

/Matthew S. Compton/ 

Matthew S. Compton 

Reg. No. 68411 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 
















